32933 Decision No.

O BROMBING BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation, on the Commission's own motion, into the operations, rates, charges, contracts, and practices of C. W. CARLSTROM, doing business as ACE VAN & STORAGE CO.

Case No. 4286

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

The Commission having on October 3, 1939, issued its Decision No. 32426 in the above-entitled proceeding adjudging respondent, C. W. Carlstrom, guilty of contempt of the Commission and ordering him to pay a fine of \$500.00, and respondent having, more than ten days prior to the effective date of said decision, filed a petition for rehearing, and said petition having been denied by the Commission on January 9, 1940, and respondent having thereafter requested the Commission to modify said Decision No. 32426 by providing for the payment of said \$500.00 fine in monthly installments of \$100.00 each, and

Good Cause Appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said Decision No. 32426 be and it is hereby modified and amended by modifying and amending the third ordering paragraph thereof to read as follows:

1.

"IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED "IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that for this said contempt of the Railroad Commission and its order as hereinabove set out, C. W. Carlstrom be punished by a fine of \$500.00, said fine to be paid to the Secretary of the Railroad Commission in installments as follows: \$100.00 on or before April 1, 1940, and \$100.00 on or before the first day of each succeeding month thereafter until the full amount of said \$500.00 shall have been paid."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that this Order shall become effective immediately.

Dated at the hugeles , California, this 26π

day of March, 1940.

COMMISSIONERS